CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2007

09-Mar-07 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosby
City of Deerwood
City of Ironton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Crosby
CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generally
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwood
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
ironton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Pequot Annexation Diffl
Riverton
Trommald
State General Tax Rate:

Applied to Comm Ind

Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

34.001%
33.946%
33.144%
33.246%
33.062%
33.925%
33.401%

6.215%

6.079%

6.149%

41.245%
8.379%
42.689%
26.500%
8.963%
32.182%
114.471%
17.735%
22.093%
43.730%
84.007%
28.208%
28.981%
18.497%
52.298%
106.172%
60.539%
14.334%
24.598%
72.641%
36.321%
72.737%
51.959%

35.155%

48.032%
24.225%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:
ISD 181 general
ISD 181, JOBZ general
ISD 181, in Brainerd general
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general
ISD 182, in Crosby only
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only
1SD 182, in Ironton only
ISD 182, JOBZ general
ISD 186
ISD 001
ISD 2174
1SD 480
I1SD 482
ISD 484

NTC
RATES
22.056%
13.615%
21.893%
22.056%
13.514%
12.350%
11.924%

9.105%
12.259%
11.634%

9.430%

9.539%

5.235%

6.889%
14.126%
14.273%
21.953%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

Region 5 (countywide)

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)
City of Brainerd HRA

City of Pequot Lakes HRA

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist.

Areawide Rate lron Range Fiscal Disparities:

Homestead Credit Rate:
1st $76,000 Market Value:
Phaseout on remainder value:
Max credit $304

Agricultural Credit Rate:
Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:

0.40%
0.09%

0.30%

0.05%

Max credit is $345, Min. if MV > $115,000 is $230

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

33.144% + 42.689% + 21.893%+ .113% +1.220% = 99.059%

MKT VAL
RATES

0.06536%
0.03853%
0.06536%
0.06536%
0.03853%
0.09271%
0.09271%
0.07489%
0.09271%
0.09271%
0.07489%
0.02722%
0.04959%
0.03589%
0.04000%
0.20366%
0.12322%

0.113%
0.066%
1.221%
1.325%
1.220%
1.158%
9.068%

142.658%

*** FINAL TAX RATES PAGE1

TOWNSHIP RATES:
Bay lake Fire Dist 1 6.462%
Bay lake Fire Dist 2 6.671%
Center 19.280%
Crow Wing 38.053%
Daggett Brook 26.390%
JOBZ Daggett Brook 0.000%
Deerwood 9.818%
Fairfield 24.839%
Fort Ripley 15.990%
Gail Lake 8.951%
Garrison 13.659%
Ideal 8.292%
irondale 48.212%
JOBZ Irondale 0.000%
Jenkins 8.822%
Lake Edward 10.658%
Little Pine 25.899%
Long Lake 13.433%
Maple Grove 10.539%
Mission 11.358%
Nokay Lake 26.184%
Oak Lawn 17.659%
JOBZ Oak Lawn 0.000%
Pelican 9.790%
Perry Lake 8.243%
Platte Lake 18.641%
Rabbit Lake 29.448%
Roosevelt 18.420%
Ross Lake Fire Dist 1 11.779%
Ross Lake Fire Dist 2 8.896%
St. Mathias 22.161%
Sibley (Annexed to Pequot Lakes June 2002)
Timothy 9.137%
Wolford 16.787%
Unorganized - Dean lake 17.071%
Unorganized - 1st Assmt 8.480%

TOTAL RATES BY DISTRICT ON PAGE 2



DEBORAH A. ERICKSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2007

FISC DisP

RATE

33.539%
21.193%

13.199%
33.819%

23.321%
34.155%

7.358%

0.07489% ..

1.449%

08-Mar-07
Print Date SCHOOL NTC MV
TOWNSHIP & STD RATE RATE
Bay Lake 181F1HD 63.919% 0.06536%
181F2HD 64.128% 0.06536%
182F1HD 54.213% 0.09271%
182F2HD 54.422% 0.09271%
Center 181 75.516% 0.06536%
181WS 76.841% 0.06536%
182 65.810% 0.09271%
182WS 67.135% 0.09271%
Crow Wing 181 94.289% 0.06536%
Daggett Brook 181 82.626% 0.06536%
484 82.523% 0.12322%
181 JOBZ 19.830% 0.03853%
Deerwood 001HD 50.454% 0.04959%
182HD 57.569% 0.09271%
Fairfield 182HD 72.590% 0.09271%
, 186HD 69.779% 0.02722%
FortRipley 181 72.226%  0.06536%
Gaillake 2174 50020%  0.03589%
Garrison 181 69.895% 0.06536%
1818D 78.963% 0.06536%
480 61.965% 0.04000%
480SD (71033%  0.04000%
ldeal 2174 49.361% 0.03589%
o 186 52.011%  0.02722%
Irondale 182HD 95.963% 0.09271%
o 182J0BZ  16.866%
Jenkins 2174 49.891% 0.03589%
o 186 52.541%  0.02722%
Lake Edward 181 66.894% 0.06536%
181WS 68.219% 0.06536%
182WS 58.513% 0.09271%
186 54.377% 0.02722%
186WS 55.702%  0.02722%
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SCHOOL
TOWNSHIP & STD
Litle Pive182HD
Longlake 181
Maple Grove 181
Mission 182
182WS
186,
Nokay Lake 181
o e
Oak Lawn 181
182
o 1108z
Pelican 182WS
186
o tews
Perylake  182HD
Platte Lake 181
s
Rabbit Lake ~ 001HD
o 162HD
Roosevelt 181
Ross Lake 001F1
001F2
e 162F 1
St. Mathias 181
a2
Tmoty 2174
Wolford 182HD
| Unorg- Dean Lake 001HD
| Unorg.-1st Assmt 181
181WS
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NTC
RATE

73.650%

69.669%
66.775%

57.888%
59.213%
55.077%
82.420%

P 72',714% e

73.895%
64.189%
19.830%
57.645%
53.509%

54.834%

55.994%
74.877%
74.774%
70 084%

- 77.199%

74.656%
66.726%

51.194%

48.311%

58.309%

78.397%

| 70.614%

50.206%
64. 538%

| 57.707%

64.716%
66.041%

| INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,
COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPECIAL DISTRICTS
ON PAGE 1

*** FINAL TAX RATES PAGE 2
MV FISC DISP SCHOOL NTC MV FISC DISP

RATE  RATE | cITY & STD RATE RATE  RATE |
| e l
0.09271% | Baxter 181 97.426%  0.06536% |
00653% | 181J0BZ  28209% 003853% |
0.06536% | Brainerd 181 99.059%  0.06536% [
0.09271%  26.533% | 181RSD  83.135%  0.06536% |
0.09271%  18.164% | 181JOBZ  28556% 0.03853% |
0.02722% | Breezy Point 186 75.901%  0.02722% ]
0.06536% b 1esws 77.226% 0.027122% N
0.09271%  12.562% | Crosby 182HD  160.791% 0.09271%  22.969% |
0.06536% | o 182J0BZ  34.210%  0.07489% [
0.09271%  0.479% | Crosslake 2174 63.162%  0.03589% |
0.03853% | 182 68.623% 0.09271%  39.383% |
0.09271%  15.639% | 186 | 65.812%  0.02722% |
0.02722% | Cuyuna  182HD  91481%  0.09271%  13.940% |
0.02722% | Deerwood ~ 182HD  131591% 0.00271%  23.446% |
| 0.09271%  15.459% | Emily 182HD  75.959%  0.09271%  27.064% |
0.06536% | Fifty Lakes  2174HD  71.271% 0.03589% |
0.12322% | FortRipley 181  74.733% 006536% |
0.04959%  25.300% | Garrison 181SD  117.602% 0.06536% |
| 0.00271%  4.672% | lronton 182HD  152.607% 0.09271%  27.047% |
0.06536% | Jenkins 186 104.258%  0.02722% [
. 0.04000% | Manhattan Beach 2174 | 55.403%  0.03589% ]
0.04959% | Nisswa 181 80.834%  0.06536% l
0.04959%  4.688% | 181WS 82.159%  0.06536% |
0.09271%  4.365% | 186 68.317%  0.02722% |
0.06536% | 186WS  69.642%  0.02722% |
0.20366% | PequotLakes 186  117.452%  0.02722% |
0.03589% | 186RSD  81.132%  0.02722% |
| 009271% I oo JOBANX | 17.548% 0.02722% l
kkkkkk 0.04959% 16.151% | Riverton  182HD  99710% 0.09271%  5357% |
0.06536% | Trommald 182HD 82.906% 0.09271%  10.754% |
0.06536% | |
|
l
l



