

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2007

09-Mar-07 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:

Generally	34.001%
City of Baxter	33.946%
City of Brainerd general	33.144%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	33.246%
City of Crosby	33.062%
City of Deerwood	33.925%
City of Ironton	33.401%
JOBZ Generally	6.215%
JOBZ Brainerd	6.079%
JOBZ Crosby	6.149%

CITY RATES:

Baxter	41.245%
JOBZ Baxter	8.379%
Brainerd Generally	42.689%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	26.500%
JOBZ Brainerd Generally	8.963%
Breezy Point	32.182%
Crosby	114.471%
JOBZ Crosby	17.735%
Crosslake	22.093%
Cuyuna	43.730%
Deerwood	84.007%
Emily	28.208%
Fifty Lakes	28.981%
Fort Ripley	18.497%
Garrison	52.298%
Ironton	106.172%
Jenkins	60.539%
Manhattan Beach	14.334%
Nisswa	24.598%
Pequot Lakes	72.641%
Pequot Rural Service Dist	36.321%
Pequot Annexation Diff'l	72.737%
Riverton	51.959%
Trommald	35.155%

State General Tax Rate:

Applied to Comm Ind	48.032%
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com	24.225%

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =
 $33.144\% + 42.689\% + 21.893\% + .113\% + 1.220\% = 99.059\%$

		NTC RATES	MKT VAL RATES	*** FINAL TAX RATES	PAGE 1
	SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:			TOWNSHIP RATES:	
	ISD 181 general	22.056%	0.06536%	Bay lake Fire Dist 1	6.462%
	ISD 181, JOBZ general	13.615%	0.03853%	Bay lake Fire Dist 2	6.671%
	ISD 181, in Brainerd general	21.893%	0.06536%	Center	19.280%
	ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD	22.056%	0.06536%	Crow Wing	38.053%
	ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen	13.514%	0.03853%	Daggett Brook	26.390%
	ISD 182 general	12.350%	0.09271%	JOBZ Daggett Brook	0.000%
	ISD 182, in Crosby only	11.924%	0.09271%	Deerwood	9.818%
	ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby	9.105%	0.07489%	Fairfield	24.839%
	ISD 182, in Deerwood City only	12.259%	0.09271%	Fort Ripley	15.990%
	ISD 182, in Ironton only	11.634%	0.09271%	Gail Lake	8.951%
	ISD 182, JOBZ general	9.430%	0.07489%	Garrison	13.659%
	ISD 186	9.539%	0.02722%	Ideal	8.292%
	ISD 001	5.235%	0.04959%	Irondale	48.212%
	ISD 2174	6.889%	0.03589%	JOBZ Irondale	0.000%
	ISD 480	14.126%	0.04000%	Jenkins	8.822%
	ISD 482	14.273%	0.20366%	Lake Edward	10.658%
	ISD 484	21.953%	0.12322%	Little Pine	25.899%
				Long Lake	13.433%
				Maple Grove	10.539%
				Mission	11.358%
				Nokay Lake	26.184%
				Oak Lawn	17.659%
				JOBZ Oak Lawn	0.000%
				Pelican	9.790%
				Perry Lake	8.243%
				Platte Lake	18.641%
				Rabbit Lake	29.448%
				Roosevelt	18.420%
				Ross Lake Fire Dist 1	11.779%
				Ross Lake Fire Dist 2	8.896%
				St. Mathias	22.161%
				Sibley (Annexed to Pequot Lakes June 2002)	
				Timothy	9.137%
				Wolford	16.787%
				Unorganized - Dean lake	17.071%
				Unorganized - 1st Assmt	8.480%
	SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:				
	Region 5 (countywide)	0.113%			
	County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)	0.066%			
	Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)	1.221%			
	30 Lks Watershed (WS)	1.325%			
	City of Brainerd HRA	1.220%			
	City of Pequot Lakes HRA	1.158%			
	Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist.	9.068%			
	Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:	142.658%			
	Homestead Credit Rate:				
	1st \$76,000 Market Value:	0.40%			
	Phaseout on remainder value:	0.09%			
	Max credit \$304				
	Agricultural Credit Rate:	0.30%			
	Homestead properties only				
	Phaseout on remainder value:	0.05%			
	Max credit is \$345, Min. if MV > \$115,000 is \$230				

TOTAL RATES BY DISTRICT ON PAGE 2

09-Mar-07

Print Date	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP
TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	RATE	TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	CITY	& STD	RATE	RATE
Bay Lake	181F1HD	63.919%	0.06536%		Little Pine	182HD	73.650%	0.09271%	Baxter	181	97.426%	0.06536%
	181F2HD	64.128%	0.06536%		Long Lake	181	69.669%	0.06536%		181 JOBZ	28.209%	0.03853%
	182F1HD	54.213%	0.09271%	33.539%	Maple Grove	181	66.775%	0.06536%	Brainerd	181	99.059%	0.06536%
	182F2HD	54.422%	0.09271%	21.193%	Mission	182	57.888%	0.09271%	181RSD	83.135%	0.06536%	
Center	181	75.516%	0.06536%			182WS	59.213%	0.09271%	181 JOBZ	28.556%	0.03853%	
	181WS	76.841%	0.06536%			186	55.077%	0.02722%	Breezy Point	186	75.901%	0.02722%
	182	65.810%	0.09271%	13.199%	Nokay Lake	181	82.420%	0.06536%		186WS	77.226%	0.02722%
	182WS	67.135%	0.09271%	33.819%		182	72.714%	0.09271%	Crosby	182HD	160.791%	0.09271%
Crow Wing	181	94.289%	0.06536%		Oak Lawn	181	73.895%	0.06536%		182 JOBZ	34.210%	0.07489%
Daggett Brook	181	82.626%	0.06536%			182	64.189%	0.09271%	Crosslake	2174	63.162%	0.03589%
	484	82.523%	0.12322%			181 JOBZ	19.830%	0.03853%		182	68.623%	0.09271%
	181 JOBZ	19.830%	0.03853%		Pelican	182WS	57.645%	0.09271%		186	65.812%	0.02722%
Deerwood	001HD	50.454%	0.04959%			186	53.509%	0.02722%	Cuyuna	182HD	91.481%	0.09271%
	182HD	57.569%	0.09271%	23.321%		186WS	54.834%	0.02722%	Deerwood	182HD	131.591%	0.09271%
Fairfield	182HD	72.590%	0.09271%	34.155%	Perry Lake	182HD	55.994%	0.09271%	Emily	182HD	75.959%	0.09271%
	186HD	69.779%	0.02722%		Platte Lake	181	74.877%	0.06536%	Fifty Lakes	2174HD	71.271%	0.03589%
Fort Ripley	181	72.226%	0.06536%			484	74.774%	0.12322%	Fort Ripley	181	74.733%	0.06536%
Gail Lake	2174	50.020%	0.03589%		Rabbit Lake	001HD	70.084%	0.04959%	Garrison	181SD	117.602%	0.06536%
Garrison	181	69.895%	0.06536%			182HD	77.199%	0.09271%	Ironton	182HD	152.607%	0.09271%
	181SD	78.963%	0.06536%		Roosevelt	181	74.656%	0.06536%	Jenkins	186	104.258%	0.02722%
	480	61.965%	0.04000%			480	66.726%	0.04000%	Manhattan Beach	2174	55.403%	0.03589%
Ideal	480SD	71.033%	0.04000%		Ross Lake	001F1	51.194%	0.04959%	Nisswa	181	80.834%	0.06536%
	2174	49.361%	0.03589%			001F2	48.311%	0.04959%		181WS	82.159%	0.06536%
	186	52.011%	0.02722%			182F1	58.309%	0.09271%		186	68.317%	0.02722%
Irondale	182HD	95.963%	0.09271%	7.358%	St. Mathias	181	78.397%	0.06536%		186WS	69.642%	0.02722%
	182 JOBZ	16.866%	0.07489%			482	70.614%	0.20366%	Pequot Lakes	186	117.452%	0.02722%
Jenkins	2174	49.891%	0.03589%		Timothy	2174	50.206%	0.03589%		186RSD	81.132%	0.02722%
	186	52.541%	0.02722%		Wolford	182HD	64.538%	0.09271%		186ANX	117.548%	0.02722%
Lake Edward	181	66.894%	0.06536%		Unorg-Dean Lake	001HD	57.707%	0.04959%	Riverton	182HD	99.710%	0.09271%
	181WS	68.219%	0.06536%		Unorg.-1st Assmt	181	64.716%	0.06536%	Trommald	182HD	82.906%	0.09271%
	182WS	58.513%	0.09271%	1.449%		181WS	66.041%	0.06536%				5.357%
	186	54.377%	0.02722%									10.754%
	186WS	55.702%	0.02722%									

INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,
COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPECIAL DISTRICTS
ON PAGE 1